www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 817/2021

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR

Mr. Yudhvir Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Apurv S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Lal Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Asit Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Barasaiyan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. vivek Kolhi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mrs.G. Indira, AOR

Ms. Habilila Nana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 20 have filed their short affidavit and reply affidavit respectively.

Respondent No.23 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent Nos.4, 9, 10, 16 to 19, 22, 25, 26 and 32 have not filed their counter affidavit in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 13.9.2021. In this regard, Ld. counsels appearing for respondent Nos.16, 18, 21 and 26 submit that they have not received copy of the pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner may serve copy of the pleadings upon the Ld. counsel appearing for the said respondents within a period of one week and file proof of service of pleadings within one week thereafter.

contd....

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.21 submits that they would be filing vakalatnama during the course of the day. Submission is taken on record.

Ld. counsel appearing for respondent No.14 prays for and is granted one week's time for filing vakalatnama.

Ld. counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.3, 6, 11, 35 and 36. Upon such steps being taken, notices be issued at once.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 5, 7, 8, 12, 13, 15, 24, 27 to 31, 33, 34 and 37, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 4.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar