

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 817/2021

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44240/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 87969/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 87967/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 50167/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No.87964/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 20/2022 (X)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 4018/2022)

Date : 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, AOR**
Mr. Dushyant Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Yudhveer Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.**
Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Anirudha Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Prannoy Joe Sebastian, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.s Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Dechen W. Lachungpa, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, D.A.G.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kynpham V. Karlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Sampriiti Baksi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Mum, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Bum, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneswari, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. MK Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Writ Petitions on 17 July 2023.
- 2 Let the Counter Affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR